DAVID M. MURKOWSKI CHIEF JUDGE

AVERY D. ROSE PROBATE REGISTER

AIMEE J. CORY DEPUTY REGISTER



SUITE 2500 180 OTTAWA AVENUE NW GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503-2751

STATE OF MICHIGAN KENT COUNTY PROBATE COURT

News Release Kent County Probate Court Grand Rapids, MI – January 4, 2021

*** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE ***

Over the past week, Kent County has witnessed an increasing trajectory of new cases of COVID-19, and the County's daily positivity rate has averaged 16%. As such, effective Monday, April 19, 2021, the Kent County Probate Court will be returning to Phase 1, pursuant to the State Court Administrative Office's COVID-19 Guidelines.

The Kent County Probate Court will continue to conduct all hearings virtually via Zoom. Information about the Court's virtual courtroom and the Court's COVID-19 procedures may be accessed at: https://www.accesskent.com/Courts/Probate, and any questions may be directed to: (616) 632-5440 or probatecourt@kentcountymi.gov.

Hon. David M. Murkowski, Chief Probate Judge

Avery D. Rose, Probate Register

###

PHONE: (616) 632-5422 • FAX: (616) 632-5152